502588740 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2634892

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N-			lame	Execution Date	
ANTHONY L. DISALVO				10/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	NANO MET-ZEI	NANO MET-ZERO, INC.			
Street Address:	127 RIPPLING I	127 RIPPLING BROOK WAY			
City:	BERNARDSVIL	BERNARDSVILLE			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07924	07924			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10979365			
Application Number:		10979364			
Application Number:		11554214			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (336)271-28			30		
Phone:	hone: 336.273.442				
Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com					
-			the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
•			MASON PLLC		
Address Line 1: PO BOX 29					
Address Line 4:	GREE	ENSBO	DRO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9724-002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DONNA COTTELLI		

/Donna Cottelli/

12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

Signature:

Date:

source=Assignment_2#page1.tif

REEL: 031706 FRAME: 0712

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony L. DiSalvo, Ph.D. of 127 Rippling Brook Way, Bernardsville, New Jersey 07924 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to "Enhancing Properties by the Use of Nanoparticles" described in US Patent Application No. 10/979,365 filed November 1, 2004, "Absorbent Articles Comprising Nanoparticles" described in US Patent Application No. 10/979,364 filed November 1, 2004, and "Enzyme Inhibition Using Nanoparticles" described in US Patent Application No. 11/554,214 filed October 30 ,2006 and foreign equivalents thereof ("Licensed Patents"),

WHEREAS Nano Met-Zero, Inc. is now desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in the Licensed Patents, including the right to claim priority therefrom,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said Licensed Patents and in and to said Licensed Patents, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

For purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, any right, title and interest in and to all said inventions disclosed in said Licensed Patents and in and to said Licensed Patents, and all foreign equivalents thereof may be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this General Assignment this _____ day of October 8, 2013.

Anthony L. DiSalvo, Ph.D.

President, Nano Met-Zero, Inc.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) ss.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this Standard day of October 8, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony L. DiSalvo, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

CAROL ELAINE RITZER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 15, 2015

PATENT REEL: 031706 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 12/03/2013